






Statement of Organization 
Recipient Committee 
INSTRUCTIONS oN Ii [VERSE 

COWoIITfU NUll 

Flodine for Council 201 B 

4. 1'i!>e of Comml\t4<l (Conti d) 

CALIFORNIA 410 
FORM 

.... 
1.0. U"'BE~ 

N t armed to support or oppose specific candidates or lTieasures In a shi~Ue election. Check only one box: 
[] ~imCommlttee 0 t ()UNTY Committee 0 STATE COmmIttee 0 Political Party/Central Committee 

PROVIa .~I(FOESCII!I>T'ON Of ACTIVIl"f 

NIA 

Sponsored Comm N. " List add nat sponsors on art attachment. 

NAM~ OF IPOHSO. INDl.liU10ROUP ORAI'fIU.In'IONOF lI'OIUOR 

NIA 
NO. AMO STREET .u.u. COOll'HONI 

S'nall ConU Ibu!ur {,1Il 1 ""It,'(> I I 

S. Term n on Requirements 8y sianin,tfi 1Je.lflatiorl; the trQSurer, ass!sliIlI1lrea$\lrer and/orcaodldatli. bfflcelil!ldf,r, or Pfoplll'leott.ertlfy tt1iJ1: all ofthefollowlnicor'\dit!QfK have been met: 

• This cori1mlttee has ceased to elve contrlb lions and make e)(pendlt!,lreSl 

• This cOnl mittee does r)ot antlcl te receiving contributions or maklns expendItures In the futu re; 

• ThIs committee has elimInated r has no Intention or ability to dlschllfBe all d'!bts, loans received, and other obllgationsj 

• This committee has no $urptus nds; and I 
algn staten1enu reqUired bv the Political Reform Act discloslhg all reportable tran~act\ons, • Thi$ committee has filed all ca 

There are restrlcttofls on th 
Code Section 89519. 

isposition oflsurplus campaign funds h~ld by elected officers who are leaving office and by defeated candIdates; Refer to GO\Iernment 

- leftoVer funds of ballot me 
subject to Elections Code S 

re committees may be used for political, legislative or governmental llurposes under Government Code Sections 89511 ~ 89518, and are 
on 18680 artd FPPC Regulation ~8521.s. 

I Clear Page Print FPPC Form 410 (FebrvaIV/2018) 
FPPC Advice: advlu(pfppc.CII.IOV ('66/275--37721) 

www,fppc.ta.gOV 







Campaign Disclosure Statement 
Summary Page 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 

NAME OF FILER 

Contributions Received 

1. Monetary Contributions................................................... Sc/ledu/e A. Line J 

2. Loans Received ......... ........................................... ScI18duIflB, Line 3 
3. SUBTOTAL CASH CONTRIBUTIONS .. AddUnesl+2 

4. Nonmonetary Contributions ....................................... . Sd>edule C, Una 3 

5. TOTAL CONTRIBUTiONS RECEIVED ..... Add Unes 3 " 4 

Expenditures Made 

S 

, 
• 

6. Payments Made .. "" ................................. . Scl1edulfl E. Line 4 $ 

7. Loans Made ...................................... . Scl1ftdulfl H. UnB 3 

8. SUBTOTAL CASH PAyMENTS ....... .. ..... AridUnesB+7 $ 

9. Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills) ........... .. ... ScMd,)/a F. Line 3 

10. Nonmonetary Adjustment ..................................... .. .. ... ScI19dule C. Line 3 

11. TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE. ..................................... AddLlnB$ 8 +9 .. 10 

Current Cash Statement 
12. Beginning Cash Balance ... PrtJvIou$ Summary Page, Une 16 

13. Cash Receipts ................. .. . ............ Co/umn A. Une 3 eoo\'t' 

14. Miscellaneous Increases to Cash .................................. s~hedule I. L/ne 4 

15. Cash Payments ................... . Column A. Lin9 8 abo"" 

16. ENDING CASH BALANCE ...... ........... Add Lin9s 12" 13" 14, !lmn su/J/flIcr Llfl9 15 

If this is a tarmination statement. Une 16 must be zero. 

17. LOAN GUARANTEES RECEIVED. .. .... .......... Sch9du/e B, PM 2 

Cash Equivalents and Outstanding Debts 
18. Cash Equivalents....................... ........................ See Instrucrioos on reverse 

19. Outstanding Debts................... .......... Add Line 2 + Un9 91n Coilimn B above 

• 
, 

, 
, 
$ 

• 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

Column A 
TOTAL THIS PERIOD 

(FROilj ATIACIiEO SCMEOlJl..ES) 

6,787,00 
3,000.00 

9,787.00 
,00 

9,787.00 

1 ,094.49 
.00 

1,094.49 
.00 

,00 
1,094.49 

.00 
9,797.00 

.00 
1,094.49 
8,692.51 

,00 

. 00 
3,000,00 

SUMMARY PAGE 
Statement covers period 

CALIFORNIA 460 
FORM from _~1,,/1,,-/1,,8,-_ __ _ 

through 6/30/18 Page J of M 

Column B 
~,~ 

TOT,I,lTOOATE 

, 6}87,00 
3,000.00 

• 9,787.00 
.00 , 9,787.00 

• 1 1°94.49 
,00 

• 1,094.49 
.00 
,00 

• 1,094.49 

To ca lcutate Column B. 
add amounts in Column 
A to the corresponding 
amounts from Column B 
of your last report. Some 
amounts in Column A may 
be negative figures that 
should be subtracted from 
previous period amounts. If 
this is the first report being 
filed for this calendar year. 
only carry over the amounts 
from Lines 2. 7. and 9 (if 
any) . 

1.0. NUMBER 

Calendar Year Summary for Candidates 
Running In Both the State Primary and 
General Elections 

1/1 Inrougn 6130 711 to Dale 

20. Contributions 
Received $ ____ _ .---

21. Expenditures 
Made $ ____ _ ._---

Expenditure Limit Summary for State 
Candidates 

22. Cumulative Expenditures Made" 
(It S" bj"ct 10 Volunlary Ekpo"dltu,. Limit) 

Date or Election 
(mmldd/YY) 

-----1-----1 __ 

Total to Date 

$----

$----

"Amounts In this sedion may be different from amounts 
reported in Column B. 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772} 

www.fppc.ca.gov 















Schedule B - Part 2 
Loan Guarantors 

seE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

FULL NAME, STREET ADDRESS AND 
ZIP CODe OF GUARANTOR 

(If COMMITIEE, ALSO ENTER 1.0. NUM8ER) 

CONTRIBUTOR 
COOE 

OIND 
DeoM 
DOTH 
DPTY 
osee 

O IND 

DeOM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
osee 

DINO 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
osee 

D IND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DPTY 
osee 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

IF AN INDIVIDUAL. ENTER 
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER 

IIF SaF-EMPlOYEO. ENTER 
NAMEOf IIUSlNESSI 

LOAN 

lENDER 

LENDER 

LENDER 

LENDER 

SCHEDULE B - PART 2 
Statement covers period 

from _-,',,11,,',,' B=--___ _ 
CALIFORNIA 460 

FORM 

through 6/30/18 

AMOUNT 
GUARANTEED 
THIS PERIOD 

page~ Of~ 
!.D. NUMBER 

CUMULATIVE 
TO DATE 

CALENDAR YEAR 

PER ElECTlON 
(IF RECUIREDI 

CAlENDAR YEAR 

PER ELECTION 
(IF REOUIRED( 

CAi.£NDAR YEAR 

PER ELECTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

C ...... ENOAR YEAR 

PER ELECTION 
IIF REQUIRED) 

BALANCE 
OUTSTANDING 

TO DATE 

SUBTOTAL $ 
hi",.,., 

SU~PIIg" 
!..Ole 17 only. 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule C 
Nonmonetary Contributions Received 

see INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 

DATE 
RECEIVED 

FULL NAME. STREET ADDRESS AND 
ZIP cooe OF CONTRIBUTOR 

(If IXlMMITlEE.I'lSO ENTER Ul. ~~"'1 

CONTRIBUTOR 
CODe'"" 

O INO 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DPTY 
osee 
D INO 
DeoM 
DOTH 
DPTY 
osee 
O INO 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DPTY 
osee 
O INO 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DPTY 
osee 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

IF AN INQMDUAL, ENTER 
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER 

(IF Sl:I.F-liMPLOvt:o, ENTER 
~E Of B\)SltESSI 

Attach additional information on appropriately labe/ed continuation sheets. 

Schedule C Summary 
1. Amount received this period - itemized nonmonetary contributions. 

SCHEOUlEC 
Statemont covors period 

CALIFORNIA 460 
FORM from 1/1/18 

through 6/30118 

DESCRIPTION Of 
GOODS OR SERVICES 

SUBTOTAL $ 

AMOUNT} 
FAlRMARKET 

VAlUE 

Page -'L- of ~ 
1.0. NUMBER 

CUMutATIVE TO 
DATE 

CALENDAR YEAR 
(JAN 1- DEC 31) 

'ConCributor Codes 

INO -Individual 

PER ELECTION 
TOCATE 

(IF REOUIRED) 

(Include all Schedule C subtotals.) ...................................................................................................................... $ ______ _ COM - Recipient Commiltee 
(other Ihan PTY or SeC) 

OTH - Other (e.g .. business entity) 
PTY - PoliUcal Party 

2. Amount received this period - unitemized nonmonetary contributions of less than $100 .................................. $ ______ _ 

3. Total nonmonetary contributions received this period. sec - Small Contributor Committee 
{Add Lines 1 and 2. Enter here and on the Summary Page, Column A, lines 4 and 10.) ..................... TOTAL $ _____ _ 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/20i6) 
FPPC AdVice: advice@fppc.ta.gov (866/275·3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule 0 
Summary of Expenditures 
Supporting/Opposing Other 
Candidates, Measures and Committees 

see INSlRLlCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

NAME OF CANOIDATE. OFFICE. AND DISlRICT, OR 
MEASURE NUMBER OR LElTERANO JURISDICnON, 

OR COMMITTEE 

o Support o Oppose 

o Support o Oppose 

o Support o Oppo~ 

Schedule 0 Summary 

Amounts may be rounded 
to wholo donars. 

TYPE OF PAYMENT 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

0 Monelaty 
ContribUtIon 

0 Noomooetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

DESCRIPTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

SUBTOTAL $ 

SCHEDULE D 
Statement covers period 

CALIFORNIA 460 
FORM from __ 1,,'-"11,,1,,8 ___ _ 

through 6130118 

AMOUNT THIS 
PERIOD 

page L OfM..-
1.0. NUMBER 

CUMULATIVE TO DATE 
CALENDAR YEAR 

(JAN.,.oeC.31 1 

PER ElECTlON 
TO DATE 

(If REQUlREO) 

1. Itemized contributions and independent expenditures made this period. (Include all Schedule 0 subtotals.) ... ... ..... ............... ............ ................. $ ______ _ 

2. Unijemized conlribulions and independent expenditures made this period of under $100 ............ .. ........ .. ..... .. .. .. ................................................. $ ______ _ 

3. Tolal contribulions and independent expenditures made this period. (Add Lines 1 and 2. Do not enter on the Summary Page.) .......... TOTAl.. $ ______ _ 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advlce@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) 

_.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule 0 
(C r r on Inua Ion Sh t) ee 
Summary of Expenditures 
Supporting/Opposing Other 
Candidates, Measures and Committees 

om NAME OF CANDIDATE. OFFice, AND OISTRICT, OR 
MEASURE NUMBER OR LETTER AND JURISDICTION, 

ORCOMMITIEE 

o Support o Oppose 

o s"port D o"""" 

o 5","" o Oppose 

o S'POort o 0'00'" 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole doll31'$. 

TYPE OF PAYMENT DESCRIPTION 
III'REOlIIRED) 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Conlrlbution 

0 Independent 
Expendilure 

0 Monatary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
COntribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

0 Monetary 
Contnl>ution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Indeper'lOonl 
IUtpendlture 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
EICpendilure 

SUBTOTAL $ 

covers period 

hom 1/1/18 

through 6130118 paged- Ofdl1-
'.0 . NU"BER 

AMOUNT THIS CUMULATIVE TO DATE PER El EcnON 
CAlENDAR YEAR TO DATE PERIOO (JAN,'·OEC.l1) (If REOUIREO) 

I 
FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 

FPPC Advice: advlce@fppc.ca.cov(866/275-3nZj 
www.fppc.ca.gov 







Schedule F 
Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills) 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. Statement covers period 

fn>m _1,,-11,,1-"1 s'---___ _ 
through 6/30/18 

SCHEDULE F 

CALIFORN'A 460 
FORM 

Page JfR- of J..f2..-
1.0. NUMBER 

CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the code. Otherwise, describe the payment. 
eMP campaign paraphernalia/misc. MBR member communications RAD radio airtime and production costs 
eNS campaign consultants MTG meetings and appearances RFD returned contributions 
ers contribution (explain nonmonetary)' OFC office expenses SAL campaign workers' salaries 
eve civic donations PET petition circulating TEL t.v. or cable airtime and production costs 
Fil candidate filing/ballot fees PHO phone banks TRe candidate travel, lodging, and meals 
FNO fundraising evenls POL polling and survey research TRS staff/spouse travet, lodging, and meals 
INO Independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (exptain)" POS postage, delivery and messenger services TSF transfer between committees of the same candidate/sponsor 
LEG legat defense PRO professional services (legal, accounting) VOT voter registration 
LIT campaign literature and mailings PRT print ads WEB Information technology costs (Internet, e-mail) 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR 
(If' COMMmEE, "'-so ENTER 1.0. N\JMB.ERI 

. Payments Ihat are coolributloos or indepeodent expenditures must also be 
summarized on Schedule D. 

Schedule F Summary 

CODE OR 
(., 

OUTSTANDING 
DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT BAlANCE BEGINNING 

OF THIS PERIOD 

SUBTOTALS $ 

1. Total accrued expenses incurred this period . (Include all Schedule F, Column (b) sublolals for 

$ 

(b' (,) (" 
AMOUNT INCURRED AMOUNT PAlO OUTSTANDING 

THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD BALANCE AT CLOSE 
(oI,LSO REPORT ON EI OF THIS PERIOD 

$ $ 

accrued expenses of $100 or more, plus tolal unilemized accrued expenses under $100.) ............................................. .INCURRED TOTALS $ ______ _ 
2. Total accrued expenses paid this period. (Include all Schedule F, Column (c) subtotals for payments on 

accrued expenses of$100 or more, plus lotal unilemized payments on accrued expenses under $100.) .... ..... ......... ..... ....... ..... PAID TOTALS $ ______ _ 
3. Net change this period. (Subtract Une 2 from Une 1. Enter the difference here and 

on the Summary Page, Column A, Une 9.) ................................................................................................................................................................................... NET $ ""====;;;;-
Mav .,. ...... gatfve """,btu 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov 1866/275.3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule F 
(Continuation Sheet) 
Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills) 

NAME OF FILER 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. Statement cOllors period 

from --,1~11~11'C8,-___ _ 

through 6/30/18 

SCHEDULE F (CONT.) 

CAliFORNIA 460 
FORM 

page~ Of~ 
1.0, NUMBER 

CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the code. Otherwise, describe the payment. 
eMP 
eNS 
eTB 
eve 
FlL 
FNO 
INO 
LEG 
LIT 

campaign paraphernalia/misc. 
campaign consultants 
contribution (explain nonmonetary)" 
civic donations 
candidate filinglballol fees 
fundraising events 
Independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)' 
legal defense 
campaign literatura and mailings 

MBR 
MTG 
OFe 
PET 
PHO 
POL 
POS 
PRO 
PRT 

member communications 
meetings and appearances 
office expenses 
petillon circulallng 
phone banks 
polling and survey research 
postage, delivery and messenger services 
professional services (legal, accounting) 
print ads 

,.. Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summarized on SchedUle D, 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR CODE OR '" OUTSTANDING IIF COMMITn:E. .t.I..SO l:i'ITI'.R lD. NUl.4BER) DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT BALANCE BEGINNING 
OF THIS PERIOD 

SUBTOTALS $ $ 

RAD radio airtime and production costs 
RFO returned contributloos 
SAL campaign workers' salaries 
TEL I.v, or cable airtime and production costs 
TRC candidate travel, lodging, and maals 
TRS stafffspouse travel, lodging, and meals 
TSF transfer between committees of the same candidate/sponsor 
VOT voter registration 
WEB Information technology costs (internet, e-man) 

'01 '01 "I AMOUNT INCURRED AMOUNT PAID OUTSTANDING 
THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD BALANCE AT CLOSE 

(.t.I..SO REPORT ON 1:1 OF THIS PERIOD 

s s 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/1016) 
FPPC Advice: advlce@fpPc.cCl,govI866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.cCl.gov 



Schedule G 
Payments Made by an Agent or Independent 
Contractor (on Behalf of This Committee) 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the code. 
CMP 
CNS 
CTB 
CVC 
FlL 
FNO 
INO 
LEG 
LIT 

campaign pamphemallaimisc. 
campaign consultants 
contribution (e)l.plain nonmonetary)' 
civic donations 
candidate filinglballot fees 
fUfldraising events 
independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (eXplain)" 
legal defense 
campaign literature and mailings 

MBR 
MTG 
OFC 
PET 
PHO 
POL 
POS 
PRO 
PRT 

member communications 
meeliogs and appearances 
offico expenses 
peUlion circulating 
phone banks 
polling and sUNey research 
postage, delivery and messenger services 
professional services (legal, accounting) 
print ads 

• Payments thai are conllibutlons or independeol expenditures must also be summarb:ed on Sdledule D. 

NAME AND ADDRESS Of PAYEE OR CREDITOR CODE OR (IF GON ... mEE. AlSO £NTER 1,0. NUIoI!!ERI 

Attach additIOnal mformatlon on appropnately labeled contmuatlon sheets. 

• Do not trans/er to any other schedule or to the SummaI)' Page. This lolal may nol equal the amounl paid 10 Ihe agent or 
independenl conlractor es repcxted on Schedule E. 

from _-""-''',,',,8 ___ _ 
through 6130118 

Otherwise, describe the payment. 
RAO radio airtime and production oosts 
RFO returned conlributioos 
SAL campalgo WOI'1tetS' salanes 
TEL t.v. Of cable airtime end production costs 
TRC candidate travel , lodging, and meals 
TRS staff/spouse travel, lodging, and meals 
TSF transfer between committees of Ihe same candjdate/sponsor 
VOT voter regislration 
WEB information technology costs (internet, e-mail) 

DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT AMOUNlPAID 

TOTAl* S 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advke: acMce@fppc.CiI.govI866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gOY 



Schedule H 
Loans Made to Others' 

SEE lNSTRl)CTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF f iLER 

fUll NAME. STREET ADORESSAND ZIP CODE 
OF RECIPIENT 

(IF COMIoIITTEE. AlSO E~ 1.0. NlIIoIBER) 

If AN INDMDUAL, ENTER 
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER 

(IF SEl..F-aIPI.OVEO. EHlER _ Of BUsINESS) 

·Loans thai are conlribullofls 10 another candidate or committee must 
also be summartzed OIl Schedule D. Loans forgiven must also be 
reported OIl Schedule E. 

Schedule H Summary 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

,., 
OUTSTANDING 

BALANCE 
BEGINNING THIS 

SUBTOTALS $ 

'-I AMOUNT 
LOANED THIS 

PERIOD 

Statement covers period 

'om -.-:1:.:/1::-11:.:8=-___ _ 

through 6/30/18 

,., 
REPAYMENT OR 
fORGIVENESS 
THIS PERIOD' 

o PAID 

DFDRGI\IEN 

D,,,,, 
, 
o FDRGJVaoj 

$ 

,OJ 
OUTSTANDING 
BALANCE AT 

CLOSE Of THIS 

DATEOUE 

M""'" 

$ $ 

,., 
INTEREST 
RECEIVED 

-' AAn 

-_. 
AA" 

1. loans made this period ......................................................................................................................... ........................... $ _____ _ 
(Total Column (b) plus unitemized loans of less than $100.) 

2. Payments received on loans ............................................................................................................................................ $ ______ _ 
(Total Column (c) plus unitemized payments of less than $100.) 

3. Net change this period. (Subtract Line 2 from Line 1.) ........... ................................................................................. NET $ ______ _ 
(Enter the net here and on the Summary Page, Column A, Line 7.) (MIIY ..... ~o\IYo_1 

SCHEDULE H 

CALIFORNIA 460 
FORM 

p ••• L 0, 8.0 
I.D.NUMBER 

''I 
ORIGINAL 

AMOUNT Of 
COAN 

DATE INCtJRlleD 

DATE INCURRED 

10' CUMULATIV£ 
LOANS 

TO DATE 

CALENDAR YEAR 

PER ElECTION" 

CALENDAR VEAR 

PeR ElECTION" 

" If Required 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advlce@fppc.CiI.gov (866/275-3772) 

_w.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule I 
Miscellaneous Increases to Cash 

see INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

DATE 
RECEIVED 

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF SOURCE 
IIF COIoWITTH,ALSO £NT~ 1.0. NUMBERI 

Attach additional information on appropriately labeled continuation sheets. 

Schedule I Summary 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. Statement covers period 

from 1/1/18 

through 6130118 

DESCRIPTION OF RECEIPT 

SUBTOTAL $ 

1. Itemized increases to cash this period ......... ............................ ........ .... .. ......................................................................... $ ______ _ 
2. Unilemized increases to cash of under $100 this period ... .. ........ ..... .......... ..... ................................................................ $ ______ _ 

3. Total of all interest received this period on loans made to others. (Schedule H. Column (e).) ...... ...... ..... ..... ...... ... .. ... ... $ ______ _ 
4. Total miscellaneous increases to cash this period . (Add Lines 1, 2, and 3. Enter here and on the 

Summary Page, Line 14.) ... ........ ..... ........ ..... ..... ....... ........................ ....... ..................................................... TOTAL $ ___ __ _ 

SCHEDULE I 

CALIFORNIA 460 
FORM 

page .JO-. of ~ 
1.0. NUMBER 

AMOUNT OF 
INCREASE TO CASH 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/ 27S-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 













Campaign Disclosure Statement 
Summary Page 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 

NAME OF FILER 

Contributions Received 

1. Monetary Contributions "" ..... "", ..... ,,""",, ...... ,,", ..... ,,"" Schedule A, Line 3 $ 

2. Loans Received "'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' Schedule B, Line 3 

3. SUBTOTAL CASH CONTRIBUTIONS """."""""."""""" Add Lines 1 + 2 $ 

4. Nonmonetary Contributions""".""""""""""".""""""" Schedule C, Line 3 

5. TOTAL CONTRI BUTIONS RECEIVED """""".""" .. """"."" .. Add Lines 3 + 4 $ 

Expenditures Made 
6. Payments Made .. """"""""""""""".""""""""""""""". Schedule E, Line 4 $ 

7. Loans Made"""""""""""""""""""".""""""""""""""" Schedule H, Line 3 

8. SUBTOTAL CASH PAYMENTS""""""""""""""""""""" Add Lines 6 + 7 $ 

9. Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills) ".""""""""""",, ............... Schedule F, Line 3 

10, Nonmonetary AdjustmenL.""" ... "" ........................ " ...... "" .. " Schedule C, Line 3 

11. TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE"""" .. " ... " .. "."""""" .. ". Add Lines 8 + 9 + 10 $ 

Current Cash Statement 
12. Beginning Cash Balance """"""""",,"""" Previous Summary Page, Line 16 $ 

13. Cash Receipts """"""",,.,,"""""""""""""""""""" Column A, Line 3 above 

14. Miscellaneous Increases to Cash ,,""""""""""""",,"" ' Schedule I, Line 4 

15. Cash Payments """""""""".""""""""""""""".,,,,. Column A, Line 8 above 

16. ENDING CASH BALANCE ."""""""".Add Lines 12 + 13 + 14, then subtract Line 15 $ 

If this is a termination statement, Line 16 must be zero. 

17. LOAN GUARANTEES RECEIVED """""""""""""""" Schedule B, Part 2 $ 

Cash Equivalents and Outstanding Debts 
18. Cash Equivalents """""""""""""""""""""""" See instructions on reverse $ 

19. Outstanding Debts """"""""""""""" Add Line 2 + Line 9 in Column B above $ 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

ColumnA 
TOTAL THIS PERIOD 

(FROM ATTACHED SCHEDULES) 

2,448.00 
3,000.00 
5,448.00 

175.00 

5,623.00 

8,045.00 
.00 

8,045.00 
.00 
.00 

8,045.00 

8,692.51 
5,448.00 

.00 
8,045.00 
6,095.51 

. 00 

6,000.00 

SUMMARY PAGE 
Statement covers period CALIFORNIA 4en 

7/1/18 from _________ _ FORM ." 

9/22/18 through ________ _ Page ___ of __ _ 

Column B 
CALENDAR YEAR 
TOTAL TO DATE 

$ 
9,235.00 
6,000.00 

$ 
15,235.00 

175.00 

$ 15,410,00 

$ 9,139.49 
,00 

$ 9,139.49 
.00 
.00 

$ 9,139.49 

To calculate Column B, 
add amounts in Column 
A to the corresponding 
amounts from Column B 
of your last report. Some 
amounts in Column A may 
be negative figures that 
should be subtracted from 
previous period amounts. If 
this is the first report being 
filed for this calendar year, 
only carry over the amounts 
from Lines 2, 7, and 9 (if 
any) . 

1.0, NUMBER 

1404343 

Calendar Year Summary for Candidates 
Running in Both the State Primary and 
General Elections 

1/1 through 6/30 7/1 to Date 

20, Contributions 
Received $ $ 

21, Expenditures 
Made $ $ 

Expenditure Limit Summary for State 
Candidates 

22. Cumulative Expenditures Made* 
(If Subject to Voluntary Expenditure Limit) 

Date of Election 
(mm/dd/yy) 

~~--

~~--

Total to Date 

$-----

$-----

*Amounts in this section may be different from amounts 
reported in Column B. 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 









Schedule B - Part 2 
Loan Guarantors 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

FULL NAME, STREET ADDRESS AND 
ZIP CODE OF GUARANTOR 

(IF COMMITTEE. ALSO ENTER I.D. NUMBER) 

CONTRIBUTOR 
CODE 

DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DPTY 
Dsee 

DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DPTY 
Dsee 

DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dsee 

DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dsee 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ENTER 
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER 

(IF SELF-EMPLOYED, ENTER 
NAME OF BUSINESS) 

LOAN 

LENDER 

DATE 

LENDER 

DATE 

LENDER 

DATE 

LENDER 

DATE 

SCHEDULE B - PART 2 

CALIFORNIA 4l!! n 
FORM .W 

Statement covers period 

from 7/1/18 

through __ --=9--=/2=.::2::.../--=18=---_ Page of 

AMOUNT 
GUARANTEED 
THIS PERIOD 

1.0. NUMBER 

1404343 

CUMULATIVE 
TO DATE 

CALENDAR YEAR 

PER ELECTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

CALENDAR YEAR 

PER ELECTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

CALENDAR YEAR 

PER ELECTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

CALENDAR YEAR 

PER ELECTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

BALANCE 
OUTSTANDING 

TO DATE 

SUBTOTAL $ 
n eron 

Summary Page. 
Line 17 only. 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 





Schedule D 
Summary of Expenditures 
Supporting/Opposing Other 
Candidates, Measures and Committees 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

DATE NAME OF CANDIDATE, OFFICE, AND DISTRICT, OR 
MEASURE NUMBER OR LETTER AND JURISDICTION, 

OR COMMITTEE 

D Support D Oppose 

D Support D Oppose 

D Support D Oppose 

Schedule D Summary 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

TYPE OF PAYMENT 

D Monetary 
Contribution 

D Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

D Independent 
Expenditure 

D Monetary 
Contribution 

D Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

D Independent 
Expenditure 

D Monetary 
Contribution 

D Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

D Independent 
Expenditure 

DESCRIPTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

SUBTOTAL $ 

SCHEDULE D 
Statement covers period CALIFORNIA 4~n 

FORM UU from __ --07..:.../1.:..:./..:...18=--__ 

through __ --=9""/2=.:2=.1""1..0.8 __ Page ___ of __ _ 

I.D. NUMBER 

1404343 

AMOUNT THIS 
PERIOD 

CUMULATIVE TO DATE 
CALENDAR YEAR 

(JAN. 1 - DEC. 31) 

PER ELECTION 
TO DATE 

(IF REQUIRED) 

1. Itemized contributions and independent expenditures made this period. (Include all Schedule D subtotals.) ....................................................... $ ______ _ 

2. Unitemized contributions and independent expenditures made this period of under $100 .................................................................................... $ ______ _ 

3. Total contributions and independent expenditures made this period. (Add Lines 1 and 2. Do not enter on the Summary Page.) .......... TOTAL .. $ _____ _ 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule 0 
(Continuation Sheet) 
Summary of Expenditures 
Supporting/Opposing Other 
Candidates, Measures and Committees 

NAME OF FILER 

DATE NAME OF CAN DIDATE, OFFICE, AND DISTRICT, OR 
MEASURE NUMBER OR LETTER AND JURISDICTION, 

OR COMMITTEE 

o Support o Oppose 

o Support o Oppose 

o Support o Oppose 

o Support o Oppose 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

TYPE OF PAYMENT DESCRIPTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

SUBTOTAL $ 

SCHEDULE D (CONT.) 
Statement covers period 

CALIFORNIA 460 
FORM from __ -'-7-'---'1'-'-'--'--18=-----__ 

through ___ 9_'2_2_'_1_8 _ _ Page ___ of __ _ 

I.D. NUMBER 

1404343 

AMOUNT THIS CUMULATIVE TO DATE PER ELECTION 
CALENDAR YEAR TO DATE PERIOD (JAN. 1 - DEC. 31) (IF REQUIRED) 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca .gov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule E 
Payments Made 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

Statement covers period 

from ___ 7_/1_/1_8 __ _ 

through ___ 9_/2_2_1_18 __ _ 

SCHEDULE E 

CALIFORNIA 4eB 
FORM "'U 

Page ___ of __ _ 

I.D. NUMBER 

1404343 

CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the code. Otherwise, describe the payment. 
CMP 
CNS 
CTB 
CVC 
FIL 
FND 
IND 
LEG 
LIT 

campaign paraphernalia/mise. 
campaign consultants 
contribution (explain nonmonetary)* 
civic donations 
candidate filing/ballot fees 
fundraising events 
independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)* 
legal defense 
campaign literature and mailings 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE 
(IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER I.D. NUMBER) 

Facebook 

City of San Marcos 

Friends of San Marcos 

MBR 
MTG 
OFC 
PET 
PHO 
POL 
POS 
PRO 
PRT 

member communications 
meetings and appearances 
office expenses 
petition circulating 
phone banks 
polling and survey research 

RAD radio airtime and production costs 
RFD returned contributions 
SAL campaign workers' salaries 
TEL t.v. or cable airtime and production costs 
TRC candidate travel, lodging, and meals 
TRS staff/spouse travel, lodging, and meals 

postage, delivery and messenger services 
professional services (legal, accounting) 
print ads 

TSF transfer between committees of the same candidate/sponsor 
VOT voter registration 
WEB information technology costs (internet, e-mail) 

CODE OR DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT AMOUNT PAID 

Facebook Ads 
PRT 413.00 

Candidate Statement Filing Fee 
FIL 1200.00 

Double Peak Challenge Sponsor 
CVC 500.00 

* Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summarized on Schedule D. SUBTOTAL $ 2113.00 

Schedule E Summary 
8045.24 1. Itemized payments made this period. (Include all Schedule E subtotals.) ............................................................................................................. $ _____ _ 

2. Un itemized payments made this period of under $100 .......................................................................................................................................... $ ______ .0_0_ 

3. Total interest paid this period on loans. (Enter amount from Schedule B, Part 1, Column (e).) ............................................................................. $ _____ .0_0_ 
8045.00 4. Total payments made this period. (Add Lines 1, 2, and 3. Enter here and on the Summary Page, Column A, Line 6.) ........................... TOTAL $ _____ _ 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule E 
(Continuation Sheet) 
Payments Made 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. Statement covers period 

from ___ 7/_1_/1_8 __ _ 

through __ 9_/2_2_1_18 __ _ 

SCHEDULE E (CONT.) 

CALIFORNIA 4~ l'\ 
FORM IIU 

Page ___ of __ _ 

I.D. NUMBER 

1404343 

CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the code. Otherwise, describe the payment. 
CMP 
CNS 
CTB 
CVC 
FIL 
FND 
IND 
LEG 
LIT 

campaign paraphernalia/misc. 
campaign consultants 
contribution (explain nonmonetary)* 
civic donations 
candidate filing/ballot fees 
fund raising events 
independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)* 
legal defense 
campaign literature and mailings 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE 
(IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER 1.0. NUMBER) 

ERI Reprographics 

Custom Water 

The UPS Store 

California Voter Guide 

MBR 
MTG 
OFC 
PET 
PHO 
POL 
POS 
PRO 
PRT 

member communications 
meetings and appearances 
office expenses 
petition circulating 
phone banks 
polling and survey research 
postage, delivery and messenger services 
professional services (legal, accounting) 
print ads 

CODE OR 

Yard Signs 
CMP 

RAD radio airtime and production costs 
RFD returned contributions 
SAL campaign workers' salaries 
TEL t.v. or cable airtime and production costs 
TRC candidate travel, lodging, and meals 
TRS staff/spouse travel, lodging, and meals 
TSF transfer between committees of the same candidate/sponsor 
VOT voter registration 
WEB information technology costs (internet, e-mail) 

DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT AMOUNT PAID 

1575.84 

Custom printed Water Bottles 
CMP 478.29 

Campaign Mailer inc. Postage 
PRT 3000.11 

Campaign Mailer inc. Postage 
LIT 878.00 

* Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summarized on Schedule 0, SUBTOTAL $ 5932.24 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 







Campaign Disclosure Statement 
Summary Page 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

Contributions Rec~!ved 

1. Monetary Contriputions ........................ , ...... , ........... ,. Schedule A, Line 3 

2, loans Receivecl .. ,. ....... ,. .................................. " ... , ..... '" Schedule B, Line 3 

3, SUBTOTAL CASH t;::ONTRIBUTIONS ...... " ......... " .... " ... Add Lines 1 ... 2 

4. Nonmonetary Contributions" ................ "." ..... " .. " Schedule C, Line 3 

5, TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED ... .' . ......... Add Lines 3 ... 4 

Expenditures MIlI.de 

$ 

$ 

$ 

6, Payments Made .............. , .................................... , ... Schedule E, Line 4 $ 

1. Loans Made ........................................................... , Schedule H, Line 3 

8. SUBTOTAL CASH PAyMENTS ........................ ". ....... Add Lines 6 ... 7 $ 

9, Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills) ....... Schedule F, Line 3 

10. Nonmonetary Adjustment.. . Schedule C, Line 3 

11. TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE.. ,. Add Lines 8 + [) + 10 $ 

Current Cash Stat~ment 
12. Beginning Cash Balance ..................... , .. .. PreVioilS Summary Page, Line 16 $ 

13. Gash Receipts ......... . Column A, Line 3 above 

14, Miscellaneous Increases to Cash ................ , ............... , Schedule I, Line 4 

15. Gash Payments,..... .. ..................................... " Column A, Line 8 above 

16. ENDING CASH BALANC~ .......... .. Add Lines 12 + 13 ... 14, then subtract Line 15 $ 

If this is a termin?tion stat?ment, Line 16 must btl zero. 

17. LOAN GUARANTEES RECEiVED .......................... . Schedule B, Pr;rt 2 $ 

Cash Equivalents and Outstanding Debts 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole doliars. 

ColumnA 
TOTAL THIS PERIOD 

(FROM ~nACHED SCHEDULES) 

797,00 

.00 
797,00 

,dO 
797,00 

5,875..00 
,00 

5,875,00_ 

.00 
,00_ 

5,875,00 

6,095,51 
797,00 

.00 
5,875,00 
1,017.51 

18, Cash Equivahpntiil.. ...................................... See instructions on reverse 

19. Outstanding Debts ............................. Add Line 2 + Line 9 in Column B above 

$ 

$ 

,00 

6,000,00 

SUMMARY PAGE 

Statement covers period 

9/23/18 from ~ ________ _ 

10/20/18 tl1f.ough _______ ~_ Page ___ of __ _ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Column B 
CALENDAR YEAR 
TOTAL TO DATE 

10,032.00 

6,00{).00 
16,032.00 

175.00 

16,207,00 

15,014,49 

.00 
15,014.49 

.00 
,00 

15,014.49 

iei calculate Column !';l, 
add amounts in CohJmn 
A to the corresponding 
amoLints from Column B 
of your last report. Some 
amounts in Column A may 
be negative figure13 that 
shOUld be subtracted from 
previous period amount". If 
this is the first report being 
filed for this calendar Year, 
only carry over the amounts 
from Lines 2, 7, and 9 (if 
any). 

1.0. NUMBER 

1404343 

Calendar Year Summary for Candidates 
Running in Both the State Primary 
General Elections 

1/1 through 6/30 7/1 to Date 

20. Contributidns 
Received $ ~~ ___ _ 

21. Expenditures 
Made $~ ____ __ $---------

Expenditure L.imit Summary for State 
Candidates 

22. CUmullitive Expenditures Made" 
(If Subject to Voluntary Expenditure Limit) 

Date of Election 
(mm/dd/yy) 

Total to Date 

$---

"Amounts in this section may be different from amounts 
reported in Column B. 

FPPC Form 460 (Jal1/2016) 
FPPC Advice: athiite@fppc.ca.gov (866/27!:HP72) 

www.fpp~.ca.go\l 







Schedule E 
Payments Made 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON RI;VERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

Statement covers period 

from ___ 9_/_23_/_1_8_~_ 

through __ 1_0_/_20_/_1_8_~ 

SCH~DULE E 

Page ___ of _. _._. _ 

1.0. NUMBER 

1404343 

COOES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the cOde. Otherwis~, describe the payment. 
GMP 
GNS 
GTB 
eve 
F'IL 
FND 
INO 
lEG 
LIT 

campaign paraphernali;;l/misc. 
campaign consl)ltants 
contribution (explain nonmonetary)* 
civic donations 
candidate filing/ballot fees 
fund raising events 
independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)* 
legal defense 
campaign literature and mailings 

NAME AND ADDREsS OF PAYEE 
(IF COMMITTEE. ALSO ENTER I.D. NUMBER) 

Facebook 

The UPS Store 

Coast News Group 

MBR 
MTG 
OFC 
PET 
PHO 
POl 
POS 
PRO 
PRT 

. 

meIT]ber communications 
meetings and appearances 
office expenses 
petition circulating 
phone banks 
polling and survey research 
postage, delivery and messenger services 
professional services (legal, accounting) 
print ads 

RAD radio airtime and production costs 
RFD returned contributions 
SAL campaign workers' salaries 
TEL t.v. or cable airtime and produotioncosts 
TRC C;;lndidate travel, lodging, and meals 
TRS stafffspouse travel, lodging, and meals 
TSF tr;;lnsfer between committeeS of the same candidat",isponsor 
VOT voter registration 
WEB information technology costs (internet, e-mail) 

CODE OR DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT AMOUNT PAID 

Facebook Ads 
PRT 716.00 

Campaign Mailer inc. Postage 
PRT 2228.00 

Coast News Ads 
PRT 796.00 

• Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summarized on schedule D. SUBTOTAL $ 374!) 00 

Schedule E SUl1lm~ry 

1. Itemized payments made this period. (Include all Schedule E subtotals.) .................... , ............ , .................................. ", ...................................... $ ____ 58_.7_5_.0~0_ 
2. Unitemized payments m",de this period of under $100 ............ , ..... "., ....... , ......................................................... ,", .......................................... , .... $ _____ .0_0_ 

3. Total interest paid this period on loans. (Enter amount from SGhedule S, Part 1, Column (e).) .......................... ", ................................ , ............... $ _____ .0_0_. 
. L ~.OO 4. Total payments made this period. (Add ines 1,2, and 3. Enter here and on the Summary Page, Column A, Line 6.) ........................... TOTAL $ ___ ~~_ 

FPPC Form 460 
FPPC Advice: adllice@fppc.ca.goll (866n75"3n~1 

www.fppc.cll.gol/ 



Schedule E 
(Continuation Sheet) 
Payments Made 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

SCHEDULE E (CONT) 
Statement covers periCld 

from ___ 9_1_2_3_/1_8 __ ~ 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERS!; 
throygh __ 1 0_1_2_01_1_8 __ Page ___ of __ _ 

NAME OF FILER 

CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the code. Otherwise, describe the payment. 

I D. NUMBER 

1404343 

CMi=' campaign paraphernalia/misc. MBR member communications RAD radio airtime and produotion costs 
CNS campaign consultants MTG meetings and appearanceS RFD r<iltumed contributions 
CTB contribution (explain nonmonetary)* OFC office el<penses SAL campaign workers' salaries 
Cve civic donations' PET petiti()n circulating TEL Lv. or cable airtime and production costs 
fOil candidate filing/ballot fees PHO phone banks TRe candidate travel, lodging, and meals 
fOND fundraising events POL polling and survey research TRS staff/spouse travel, lodging, and meals 
INO independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)* POS postage, delivery and messenger services TSF transfer between committees of the same candidate/sponsor 
LEG legal defense PRO professional services (legal, accounting) VOT voter registration 
LIT campaign literature and mailings PRT print ads WEB information technology costs (internet, e-mail) 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE CODE (IF COMMITIEE, ALSO ENTER 1.0. NuMBER) 

Cal Signs 
CMP 

Union Tribune 
PRT 

> -* Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summarized on Schedule D. 

OR DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT AMOUNT PAID 

Banner Installation 

Union Tribune Ads 

8500 

2050.00 

SUBTOTAL $ 2135.0Q 

FPPC Form 469 (J<II1/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/215-3772) 







Campaign Disclosure Staterfient 
Summary Page 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVI;:RSE 
NAIvlE OF FILER 

Contributions Received 

1. Monetary ContributionS .................................. " .......... ,., Schedule A, Line 3 

2, Loans Received .............. , ................................ , ... . .. , Schedule B, Line 3 

3, 

4. 
SUBTOTAL CASH CONTRIBUTIONS .... 

Nonmonetary Contributions ...................... . 

5, fOTAL CONTRIBUTIOI\iS RECEIVED ... 

Expenditures Made 
6. Payments Made .... 

' ...... ,.... Add Lines 1 + :I 

Schedule C, Line 3 

....... , ...... , ........ Add Lines 3 + 4 

Schedule E, Line 4 

1. Loans Made ........... , ............................................. , ........... Schedule H, Line 3 

8, SUBTOTAL CASH PAyMENTS ..................... , ............ ", .... Add Lines 6" 7 

9. Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills) ................ , ... ", ... ' .. Schedule F, Line 3 

10, Nonmonetary Adjustment... .............. , ...... " ." .......... Schedule C, Line 3 

11. TOTAL EXPENDiTURES MADE ... ... ,. ." ........ Add Lines 8 + 9 + 10 

Current Cash Statement 
12. Beginning Cash BalGlnCe ........................... Previous summary Page, Line 16 

13. Cash Receipts .. ",. .... : ........ , ............................ , .. , .... . Column A, Line 3 abCjve 

14. Miscellaneous II1Gre?lses to Cash .................. '............... Schedule I, Line 4 

15. Cash Payments ........ , ........ " ....................... , .. , .... ".... COlumnA, Line 8 abewe 

16. ENDING CASH BALANCE ............ Add Lines 12 + 13 + 14, then subtract Line 15 

If this is a termin<ltipn st/iitemfint, Line 16 must be zero, 

17, LOAN GUARANTEES RECEIVED ............................... Schedule B, Parl2 

Cash Equivalents an~ Outstanding Debts 
18, Cash Equivalent!:? ............. ,................................. See instructions on reverse 

19, Outstanding Debts ............................. Add Line 2 + Line 9 in Column B above 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

AmQunts may be rounded 
to whole dollars, 

ColumnA 
TOTAL THIS PERIOD 

(FROM AITACHED SCHEDULES) 

50.00 
.00 

50,00 

.00 

50.00 

320.00 
.00 

320.00 
,00 

.00 
320.00 

1,017.51 
50,00 

.00 
320,00 
747.51 

.00 

6,000.00 

SUMMARY PAGE 

Statement covers period 

10/21/18 from __ ~ _______ _ 

10/28/18 
thr~lI,jgh ________ _ Page ___ of __ ~ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Column B 
CALENDAR YEAR 
TOTAL TO DATE 

10,082.00 
6,000,00 

16,082.00 
175.00 

16,257.00 

15,334.49 

.00 
15,334.49 

.00 

.00 
15,334.49 

To calculate Column S, 
add amounts in Column 
A to the corresponding 
amounts from Column B 
of ydur last report Some 
amounts in Column A may 
be negative figures that 
should be subtracted from 
prevlbus period amounts. If 
this is the first report being 
filed for this calendar year, 
only carry over the amQunts 
from Lines 2, 7, and 9 (if 
any), 

ID. NUMBER 

1404343 

Calendar Year Summary for CandidatlilS 
~unning in Both the state Primary 
General Elections 

111 through 6/30 7/1 to Dale 

20. Contributions 
Received $ ~ ____ _ 

, 21, Expenditures 
Made $ _____ _ 

$--~--

ElCpenditure limit Sl.Immary for 
Candidates 

22. Cumulative Expenditures Ma!;l",' 
(If Subject ill Vbluntary Expenditure limit) 

Date of ElectiOn 
(mm/dd/yy) 

Total to Date 

$--~--

$---~-

'Amounts in this seCtion may be different from am©unts 
reported in Column B. 

FPPC Form 460 ()~n/2016l 
FPPC Advice: at!vlce@fppc.ca.gov (866/n!H712) 

www,fppc,l;aI.go\l 



ScheduieA 
Monetary Contributions Received 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

DA,E 
REc~lveD 

FULL NAME, STRIOET AODRESS AND ZIP CODE OF CONTRIBUTOR CONTRIBUTOR 
(IF CO"'1MITTEE, ALSO ENTER I D. NUMBER) CODE" 

IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ENIER 
OCCUPATION AND EMpLOYER 

(IF SELF-EMPLOYED. ENTER NAME 
OF BUSINESS) 

SChedule A Summary . 

OIND 
OCOM 
DOTH 
OPTY 
Osee 

IND 
DcoM 
DOTH 
OPTY 
CJsec 
OIND 
OCOM 
DOTH 
OPTY 
Osee 
OIND 
OCOM 
DOTH 
OPTY 
Osee 
OIND 
OCOM 
DOTH 
OPTY 
Osee 

SCHEDULE A 
Statement covers period 

from ___ 1_0_/2_1_1_18 __ _ 

through ___ 1_0_/2_8_1_1_8 __ Page ___ of __ _ 

AMOUNT 
RECEIVED THIS 

PERIOD 

ID. NUMBER 

1404343 

CUMULATIVE TO DATE 
CALENDAR YEAR 
(JAN. 1 - DEC. 31) 

PER ELECtiON 
TO DATE 

(IF REQUIRED) 

·Contributor Codes 
IND - Individual 1. Amount received this Period ~ itemized monetary contributions. 

(Include all Schedule A $Wbtotals.) ........................... " .......................... ,., ................................. "" .......... $ ______ _ COM - Recipient Committee 
(other than PTY or SCC) 

OTH - Other (e.g., business entity) 
PTY - Political Party 2. Amount received this period ~ unitemized mOMtary contributions of lel?s than $100 ........................... $ _____ 5_o_.o_0_ 

3. Total monetary contributions received this period. 
(Add Lines 1 and 2. Enter here and on the Summary Page, Column A, Line 1.) ...................... TOTAl $ _____ 5o_._0_0 

SCC - Small Contributor Committee 

FPPC Form 460 (J1I11/20:16) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (8661275-::1712) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 





Schedule E 
Payments Made 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVI;RSE 
NAME OF FILER 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

Statement covers period 

from ___ 1_0_/2_1_/1_8 __ ~ 

through __ 1_0_/2_8_/_1_8~~ 

SCH~DULE E 

Page ___ of __ "_ 

ID. NUMBER 

1404343 

CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the code. Otherwise, descripe the payment. 
eMF> 
eNS 
ers 
eve 
FIL 
FND 
IND 
LEG 
LIT 

campaign paraph~rnalia/miso. 
campaign consultants 
contribution (explain nonmonetary)' 
Civic donations 
Candidate filing/b<lllot fees 
fund raising event:; 
ihdependent expendltljre supporting/opposing others (explain)* 
iegal defense 
Campaign literature ;;lnd maili~gs 

NAME AND ADDRESS Of PAYEE 
(IF COMMITTEE. ALSO ENTER I.D. NUMsER) 

MBR 
MTG 
OPC 
PET 
PHO 
POL 
POS 
PRO 
PRT 

lTIember communications 
lTIeetings and appearances 
office expenses 
petition circulating 
phone banks 
polling and survey researoll 
postage, delivery and messenger services 
professional services (legal, accounting) 
print ads 

CODE OR 

RAD radio airtime and production costs 
RFO returned contributions 
SAL campaign workers' salaries 
iEL t.v. or cable airtime and production costs 
TRC candidate travel, lodging. ahd meals 
TRS staff/spouse travel. lodging, and meals 
TSf' transfer between committees of the same candidate/sponsor 
VOT votSlr registration 
WEB information technology cbsts (interhet, e-mail) 

DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT AMOUNT PAID 

San Marcos High School Boosters Football Program Ad 
PRT 320.00 

" 
* Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summClrized on Schedule D. SUBTOTAL $ 320.00 

Schedule E Summary 
3?O.OO 1. itemized payment$ made this period. (Include all Schedule E subtotals.) ......................... , ....... , ........................... " .............................................. $ ___ ~_~. 

2. Unitemized payments made this period of under $100 ................................................................. , ........................ ,. ................................... , .......... $ ____ ~.O_O~. 
3. fatal interest paid this perjod on loans. (t:nter amount from Schedl,.lle S, Part 1, Column (e}.} ........................ ., .. " ............................................... $ _____ .0_0_·· 

4. fotal payments made this period. (Add Lines 1,2, and 3. Enter hlllre and on the Summary Page, Column A, [...ine 6.} ........................... TOTAL $ ____ 3~2_.0_.0_0_ 
FPPC Form 460 

FPPC Advice: adllice@fppc.ca.gov (866/n:Hl77:;:) 
www.fppc.Ci).goll 







Campaign Disclosure Statement 
Summary Page 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FIL.ER 

Contributions Received 

1. Monetary Contributions .... ........................ ...... ................. Schedule A. Line 3 $ 

2. Loans Received........ ........................................................ Schedule S, Line 3 

3. SUBTOTAL CASH CONTRIBUTIONS .............................. Add Lines 1 + 2 $ 

4. Nonmonetary Contributions........ ........ ...................... ...... Schedule C, Line 3 

5. TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED ................. ................... Add Lines 3 + 4 $ 

Expenditures Made 
6. Payments Made.................. ............... ............................... Sch.dule E, Lin. 4 $ 

7. Loans Made..... ............................................... ................... Schfldulfl H, Line 3 

8. SUBTOTAL CASH PAyMENTS .......... ................................ Add Lln.s 6 + 7 $ 

9. Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills) .......................................... Schedule F, Line 3 

10. Nonmonetary Adjustment ......................................................... Sch.dule C, Line 3 

11. TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE ........................................ Add Lines 6 + 9 + 10 $ 

Current Cash Statement 
12. Beginning Cash Balance ............................ Previous Summary Page, Lin, 16 $ 

13. Cash Receipts . .......... .............. ...... ........... .......... ....... Column A, Line 3 above 

14. Miscellaneous Increases to Cash .................................. Schedule I, Line 4 

15. Cash Payments ......................................................... Column A, Line Babovfl 

16. ENDING CASH BALANCE .................. Add Lines 12 + 13 + 14, then subtrect Line 16 $ 

" this Is a termination statement, Line 16 must be zero. 

17. LOAN GUARANTEES RECEIVED ............... ................. Sch,dule S, Parl2 $ 

Cash Equivalents and Outstanding Debts 
18. Cash Equivalents .......... .................. ............ ........ See Instructions on reverse $ 

19. Outstanding Debts .............................. Add Line 2 + Line 9 In Column S above $ 

Amount. may be rounded 
to whole dollar •. 

ColumnA 
TOTAL. THIS PERIOC 

(PROM ATTACHEC SCHECUL.ES) 

.00 

500.00 
500.00 

.00 

500.00 

924,90 
.00 

924.90 

.00 

.00 
924.90 

747.51 

500.00 
.00 

924.90 

322.61 

.00 

. 00 

6,500.00 

SUMMARY PAGE 
Statement covera period CALIFORNIA 460 

FORM from ___ 1 0_1_29_1_18 __ _ 

through 

Column B 
CAL.ENCAR YEAR 
TOTAL. TO CATE 

$ 10,082.00 

6,500.00 

$ 16,582.00 
175.00 

$ 16,757.00 

$ 16,259,39 

.00 

$ 16,259.39 
,00 

,00 

$ 16,259.39 

To calculate Column B, 
add amounts In Column 
A to the corresponding 
amounts from Column B 
of your last report. Some 
amounts In Column A may 
be negative figures that 
should be subtracted from 
previous period amounts. If 
this Is the first report being 
fi led for this calendar year, 
only carry over the amounts 
from Linea 2, 7, and 9 (If 
any) . 

12/31/18 Pige ___ of __ _ 

1.0. NUMBER 

1404343 

Calendar Year Summary for Candidate. 
Running In Both the State Primary and 
General Elections 

1/1 through 6/30 7/1 to Oat. 

20. Contributions 
Received $ $ 

21. Expenditures 
Made $ $ 

Expenditure Limit Summary for State 
Candldatll 

22. Cumulative Expendltur .. Mlde· 
(II SubJlct to Voluntary Explndltu,. L.lmlt) 

Date of Election 
(mmlddlyy) 

----'----'--

Total to Date 

$----

$----

"Amounts In this section may ba different from amounts 
raported In Column B. 

FPPC Form 460 (J.n/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advlce@fppc.ca.lov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.lov 



SCHEDULE B - PART 1 
Schedule B - Part 1 
Loans Received 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. Statement covers period 

CALIFORNIA 460 
FORM from ___ 1~0..;;;/2~9/_1~8 __ 

through 12/31/18 Plge of _ SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

FULL NAME, STREET ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE 
OF LENDER 

(IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER 1.0, NUMBER) 

Eric Flodine 

t~ IND 0 COM OOTH 0 PTY 0 SCC 

to IND 0 COM OOTH 0 PTY 0 SCC 

to IND 0 COM OOTH 0 PTY 0 SCC 

Schedule B Summary 

IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ENTER 
OCCUPATION AND EMPL.OYER 

(IF SELF·EMPLOYED, ENTER 
NAME OF BUSINESS) 

Community Planner 
Strata Equity Group 

o PAID 

o FORGIVEN 

$ 6,000,00 500,00 

o PAID 

o FORGIVEN 

o PAID 

o FORGIVEN 

SUBTOTALS $ $ 

1. Loans received this period , ..... " .... " ... ... , .. " .. " .. " .. " .. "." ... , ....... , .... ... " .. " .. , ............................................ $ 
(Total Column (b) plus unltemlzed loans of less than $100.) 

!M~QQ ,QQ 

DATE DUE 

CATE CUE 

DATE DUE 

$ 6,000,00 

50000 

2. Loans paid or forgiven this period ......................................................................................................... $ 0 00 
(Total Column (c) plus loans under $100 paid or forgiven.) 
(Include 10anB paid by a third party that are also Itemized on Schedule A.) 

3. Net change this period. (Subtract Line 2 from Line 1,) .... """." .... " .................... " .. " ...... " ....... ,, NET $ 500 00 
Enter the net here and on the Summary Page, Column A, Line 2. (Maybtln.glllvi numb.r) 

*Amounts forgiven or paid by enother party also must be reported on Schedule A. 
** If required. 

1.0, NUMBER 

1404343 

CALENDAR YEAR 

...nLL% $ l:iQQ,QQ $ 6,500,00 
RAT! PER ELECTION" 

lMWfl 
DATE INCURRED 

CALENCAR YIIAR 

_% 
RAT! 

PER ELECTION " 

CATE INCURRED 

CALENDAR YEAR 

-_% 
RATE PII'I Ebl!CTION" 

DATE INCURR! O 

$ 
(Enter (e) on 

Sch.dule E, Lin. 3) 

tContrlbutor Codes 
IND - Individual 
COM - Recipient Committee 

(other than PTY or SCC) 
OTH - Other (e,g., bu. In ••• entity) 
PTY - Polltici l party 
SCC - Sml ll Contributor Committee 

FPPC Form 460 (Jln/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advlce®fppc.ca.lov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 



SCHEDULE E 
Schedule E 
Payments Made 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

Statement cover. period 

from ___ 1_01_2_9/_1B __ _ 
CALIFORNIA 460 

FORM 

through __ 12;;;../..;.,3 __ 1 1_1B~_ Plgl ___ of _ 

1404343 

CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the code. Otherwise, describe the payment. 
CMP campaign paraphernalia/misc. MBR member communications RAD radio airtime and production coata 
CNS campaign consultants MTG meetings and appearances RFD returned contributions 
CTB contribution (explain nonmonetary)" OFC office expenses SAL campaign workers' salerles 
CVC civic donations PET petition clrculetlng TEL t.v. or cable airtime and production costs 
FIL candidate filing/ballot fees PHO phona banks TRC candidate travel, lodging, and meals 
FND fundralslng evants POL polling and survey research TRS staff/spouse travel, lodging, and meals 
IND Independant expandlture supporting/opposing others (explain)" P~S postage, dallvery and messenger services TSF transfer between committees of the sama candidate/sponsor 
LEG legal defense PRO professional services (legal, accounting) VOT voter registration 
LIT campaign literature and mailings PRT print ads WEB Information technology costs (Internet, e-mail) 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE 
(IF COMMITTEE, Al.SO ENTER 1.0, NUMB!R) CODE OR DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT AMOUNT PAID 

Facebook Facebook Advertising 
PRT 90B.90 

Bank of America Campaign Account Monthly Fee 
OFC 16,00 

* Payments that are contributions or Independent expenditures must also be summarized on Schedule D. SUBTOTAL $ 924.90 

Schedule E Summary 
924.90 1. Itemized payments made this period. (Include all Schedule E subtotals.) ............................................................................................................. $ _____ _ 

2. Unitemized payments made this period of under $100 .......................................................................................................................................... $ _____ ._00_ 

3. Total interest paid this period on loans. (Enter amount from Schedule B, Part 1, Column (e).) ............................................................................. $ _____ ._00_ 
924.90 4. Total payments made this period. (Add Lines 1, 2, and 3. Enter here and on the Summary Page, Column A, Line 6.) ............. .. ............ TOTAL $ _____ _ 

FPPC Form 460 (Jln/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advlce@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca·lov 









Campaign Disclosure Statement 
Summary Page 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

Contributions Received 

1. Monetary Contributions ................................................... Schedule A, Line 3 

2. Loans Received ................................................................ Schedule B, Line 3 

3. SUBTOTAL CASH CONTRIBUTIONS .............................. Add Lines 1 + 2 

4. Nonmonetary Contributions............................................ Schedule C, Line 3 

5. TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED ................................... AddLines3+4 

Expenditures Made 

$ 

$ 

$ 

6. Payments Made................................................................ Schedule E, Line 4 $ 

7. Loans Made....................................................................... Schedule H, Line 3 

8. SUBTOTAL CASH PAyMENTS .......................................... AddLines6+ 7 $ 

9. Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills) .......................................... SCheduleF,Line3 

10. Nonmonetary Adjustment... ...................................................... Schedule C, Line 3 

11. TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE. ....................................... AddLines8+9+ 10 $ 

Current Cash Statement 
12. Beginning Cash Balance ............................ Previous SummaI}' Page, Line 16 $ 

13. Cash Receipts ........................................................... ColumnA, Line 3 above 

14. Miscellaneous Increases to Cash .................................. Schedule I, Line 4 

15. Cash Payments ......................................................... Column A, Line 8 above 

16. ENDING CASH BALANCE .................. Add Lines 12 + 13 + 14, then subtract Line 15 $ 

If this is a termination statement, Line 16 must be zero. 

17. LOAN GUARANTEES RECEIVED ................................ Schedule B, Part 2 $ 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

ColumnA 
TOTAl THIS PERIOD 

(FROM ATTACHED SCHEDULES) 

.00 
00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

322.61 
.00 

322.61 
.00 
.00 

322.61 

322.61 
.00 
.00 

322.61 
.00 

.00 

.00 
6,500.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

SUMMARY PAGE 
Statement covers period 

1/1/19 from ________ _ 
CALIFORNIA 4cn 

FORM UV 

6/30/19 through _______ _ Page ___ of __ _ 

ColumnB 
CAlENDAR YEAR 
TOTAl TO DATE 

10,082.00 
6,500.00 

16,582.00 
175.00 

16,757.00 

16,582.00 
.00 

16,582.00 
.00 
.00 

16,582.00 

1.0. NUMBER 

1404343 

Calendar Year Summary for Candidates 
Running in Both the State Primary and 
General Elections 

1/1 through 6/30 7/1 to Date 

20. Contributions 
Received $ $ 

21. Expenditures 
Made $ $ 

Expenditure Limit Summary for State 
Candidates 

22. Cumulative Expenditures Made-
(If Subject to Voluntary Expenditure Lim it) 

Date of Election 
{mmldd/yy} 

----1---1 __ 

Total to Date 

$-----

$-----

*Amounts in this section may be different from amounts 
reported in Column B. 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/20i6) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275·3772) 

www-fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule A 
Monetary Contributions Received 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

DATE 
RECEIVED 

FULL NAME. STREET ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF CONTRIBUTOR CONTRIBUTOR 
(IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER 1.0. NUMBER) CODE * 

IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ENTER 
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER 

(IF SB.F-EMPlOYED. ENTER NAME 
OF BUSINESS) 

Schedule A Summary 
1. Amount received this period - itemized monetary contributions. 

DIND o COM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dscc 
DIND o COM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dscc 
DIND o COM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dscc 
DIND 
o COM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dscc 
DIND o COM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dscc 

SUBTOTAL $ 

SCHEDULE A 
Statement covers period 

from ____ 1/_1_/1_9 __ _ 
CALIFORNIA 460 

FORM 

through ___ 6/_3_0_/1_9 __ _ Page ___ of __ _ 

AMOUNT 
RECEIVED THIS 

PERIOD 

1.0. NUMBER 

1404343 

CUMULATIVE TO DATE 
CALENDAR YEAR 
(JAN. 1 - DEC. 31) 

PER ELECTION 
TO DATE 

(IF REQUIRED) 

'Contributor Codes 
IND - Individual 

(Include all Schedule A subtotals.) ......................................................................................................... $ _____ _ COM - Recipient Committee 
(other than PTY or SCC) 

OTH - Other (e.g., business entity) 
PTY - Political Party 2. Amount received this period - unitemized monetary contributions of less than $100 ........................... $ ______ .0_0_ 

3. Total monetary contributions received this period. 
(Add Lines 1 and 2. Enter here and on the Summary Page, Column A, Line 1.) ...................... TOTAl $ _____ ._0_0 

SCC - Small Contributor Committee 

FPPC Form 460 (.lan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule A (Continuation Sheet) 
Monetary Contributions Received 

NAME OF FILER 

Amoun1s may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

DATE 
RECEIVED 

FULL NAME. STREET ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF CONTRIBUTOR CON
C
TR
oo

IB
E
U1J>R 

(IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER 1.0. NUMBER) 

IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ENTER 
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER 

(IF SELF-EMPLOYED, ENTER NAME 
OF BUSINESS) 

·Contributor Codes 
INO - Individual 
COM - Recipient Committee 

(other than PTY or SCC) 
OTH - Other (e.g., business entity) 
PTY - Political Party 
SCC - Small Contributor Committee 

DIND o COM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dscc 

DINO o COM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dsce 

DINO o COM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Osee 

DINO 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dscc 

DINO 
DeoM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dscc 

SUBTOTAL $ 

SCHEDULE A (CONT.) 
Statement covers period 

from ___ ....:.1.:..../1:..:,./1_9"--__ _ 
CALIFORNIA 460 

FORM 

through __ ....;6;;;;./3~0"_'/....:.1-'-9 __ _ Page ___ of __ _ 

AMOUNT 
RECEIVED THIS 

PERIOD 

1.0. NUMBER 

1404343 

CUMULATIVE TO DATE 
CALENDAR YEAR 
(JAN. 1· DEC. 31) 

PER ELECTION 
TO DATE 

(IF REQUIRED) 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 





Schedule B - Part 2 
Loan Guarantors 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

FULL NAME, STREET ADDRESS AND 
ZIP CODE OF GUARANTOR 

(IF COMMITTEE,ALSO ENTER 1.0. NUMBER) 

CONTRIBUTOR 
CODE 

DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dsee 

DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dsee 

DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DPTY 
Dsee 

DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Dsee 

Amoun1s may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

IF AN INDIVIDUAL. ENTER 
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER 

(IF SELF-EMPLOYED. ENTER 
NAME OF BUSINESS) 

LOAN 

LENDER 

DATE 

LENDER 

DATE 

LENDER 

DATE 

LENDER 

DATE 

SCHEDULE B - PART 2 
Statement covers period 

f 1/1/19 rom _____ --=-__ _ 
CALIFORNIA 460 

FORM 

through __ -=6::../3::..:0::../..:..:19=--_ Page 

AMOUNT 
GUARANTEED 
THIS PERIOD 

1.0. NUMBER 

1404343 

CUMULATIVE 
TO DATE 

CALENDAR YEAR 

PER ELECTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

CALENDAR YEAR 

PER ELECTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

CALENDAR YEAR 

PER ELECTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

CALENDAR YEAR 

PER ELECTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

of 

BALANCE 
OUTSTANDING 

TO DATE 

SUBTOTAL $ 
neron 

Summary Page, 
Une 17 only. 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/215-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule C 
Nonmonetary Contributions Received 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ENTER 

Statement covers period 

1/1/19 fiom ______ ~~~ ____ _ 

through __ ..:::6/~3~0:....:/1~9 __ 

SCHEOULEC 

CALIFORNIA 460 
FORM 

Page ___ of __ _ 

I.D. NUMBER 

1404343 

DATE 
RECEIVED 

FULL NAME, STREET ADDRESS AND 
ZIP CODE OF CONTRIBUTOR 

(IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER 1.0. NUMBER) 

CONTRIBUTOR OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER DESCRIPTION OF 
CODE'" (IF SELF-EMPLOYED, ENTER GOODS OR SERVICES 

AMOUNTI 
FAIR MARKET 

VALUE 

CUMULATIVE TO 
DATE 

CALENDAR YEAR 
(JAN 1 - DEC 31) 

PER ELECTION 
TO DATE 

(IF REQUIRED) 

DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Osee 
DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DpTY 
Osee 
DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DPTY 
Osee 
DIND 
DeOM 
DOTH 
DPTY 
osee 

NAME OF BUSINESS) 

Attach additional information on appropriately labeled continuation sheets. 

Schedule C Summary 
1. Amount received this period - itemized nonmonetary contributions. 

SUBTOTAL $ 

'Contributor Codes 
INO - Individual 

(Include all Schedule C subtotals.) ...................................................................................................................... $ ______ _ COM - Recipient Committee 
(other than PTY or SCC) 

OTH - Other (e.g., business entity) 
PTY - Political Party 

2. Amount received this period - unitemized nonmonetary contributions of less than $100 .................................. $ _______ _ 

3. Total nonmonetary contributions received this period. see - Small Contributor Committee 
(Add Lines 1 and 2. Enter here and on the Summary Page, Column A, Lines 4 and 10.) ..................... TOTAL $ _____ _ 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/20i6) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov 1866/215-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule 0 
Summary of Expenditures 
Supporting/Opposing Other 
Candidates, Measures and Committees 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

DATE NAME OF CANDIDATE, OFFICE, AND DISTRICT, OR 
MEASURE NUMBER OR LETTER AND JURISDICTION, 

ORCOMMITIEE 

o Support o Oppose 

o Support o Oppose 

o Support o Oppose 

Schedule D Summary 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

TYPE OF PAYMENT 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

DESCRIPTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

SUBTOTAL $ 

Statement covers period 

rrom ______ 1~/1~/~1~9 ____ _ 

through __ .=:61:..=3~0:...;/1:..=9 __ 

SCHEDULE D 

CALIFORNIA 460 
FORM 

Page ___ of __ _ 

1.0. NUMBER 

1404343 

AMOUNT THIS 
PERIOD 

CUMULATIVE TO DATE 
CALENDAR YEAR 

(JAN. 1 • DEC. 31) 

PER ELECTION 
TO DATE 

(IF REQUIRED) 

1. Itemized contributions and independent expenditures made this period. (Include all Schedule 0 subtotals.) ....................................................... $ _____ _ 

2. Unitemized contributions and independent expenditures made this period of under $100 .................................................................................... $ _____ _ 

3. Total contributions and independent expenditures made this period. (Add Lines 1 and 2. Do not enter on the Summary Page.) .......... TOTAl.. $ _____ _ 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3172) 

www.fppc.ca.gov 



Schedule D 
(Continuation Sheet) 
Summary of Expenditures 
Supporting/Opposing Other 
Candidates, Measures and Committees 

DATE NAME OF CANDIDATE, OFFICE, AND DISTRICT, OR 
MEASURE NUMBER OR LETTER AND JURISDICTION, 

OR COMMITTEE 

o Support o Oppose 

o Support o Oppose 

o Support o Oppose 

o Support o Oppose 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. 

TYPE OF PAYMENT DESCRIPTION 
(IF REQUIRED) 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

0 Monetary 
Contribution 

0 Nonmonetary 
Contribution 

0 Independent 
Expenditure 

SUBTOTAL 

Statement covers period 

from ____ ~1/~1~/1~9 ____ _ 

through ___ ..;..6/:...,:;3-'-0'-/1-'-9 __ __ Page ___ of __ _ 

$ 

AMOUNT THIS 
PERIOD 

1.0. NUMBER 

1404343 

CUMULATIVE TO DATE 
CALENDAR YEAR 

(JAN. 1- DEC. 31) 

PER ELECTION 
TO DATE 

(IF REQUIRED) 

FPPC Form 460 (jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.goy (866/275-3772) 

www.fppc.ca.goY 





Schedule E 
(Continuation Sheet) 
Payments Made 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 
NAME OF FILER 

Amounts may be rounded 
to whole dollars. Statement covers period 

1/1/19 from ________________ __ 

through __ 6_/3_0_1_19 __ _ 

SCHEDULE E (CONT.) 

CALIFORNIA 460 
FORM 

Page ___ of __ _ 

1.0. NUMBER 

1404343 

CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the code. Otherwise, describe the payment. 
CMP 
CNS 
CTB 
CVC 
FIL 
FND 
IND 
LEG 
LIT 

campaign paraphernalia/misc. 
campaign consultants 
contribution (explain nonmonetary)' 
civic donations 
candidate filing/ballot fees 
fund raising events 
independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)' 
legal defense 
campaign literature and mailings 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE 
(IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER 1.0. NUMBER) 

MBR 
MTG 
OFC 
PET 
PHO 
POL 
P~S 
PRO 
PRT 

member communications 
meetings and appearances 
office expenses 
petition circulating 
phone banks 
polling and survey research 
postage, delivery and messenger services 
professional services ~egal, accounting) 
print ads 

CODE OR 

* Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summarized on Schedule D. 

RAD radio airtime and production costs 
RFD returned contributions 
SAL campaign workers' salaries 
TEL t.v. or cable airtime and production costs 
TRC candidate travel, lodging, and meals 
TRS staff/spouse travel, lodging, and meals 
TSF transfer between committees of the same candidate/sponsor 
VOT voter registration 
WEB information technology costs (internet, a-mail) 

OESCRIPTlON OF PAYMENT AMOUNT PAID 

SUBTOTAL $ 

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016) 
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) 

www-fppc.ca.gov 






